

 Phone
 : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000

 Fax
 : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

 E-mail
 : pune@suzlon.com

 URL
 : www.suzlon.com

31<sup>st</sup> March 2022.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai-400051.</u>

Dear Sirs,

**BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai-400001.</u>

## Sub.: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015.</u>

In terms of Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, enclosed please find Form C in the matter of information received by the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a).

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzlon Energy Limited

G.S. Vaid

Geetanjali S.Vaidya, Company Secretary.

Encl.: As above.

# FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Suzion Energy Limited (CIN: L40100GJ1995PLC025447) ("SEL") ISIN of the company: INE040H01021																
Details of change in holding of Se			•		mpany and o			ed in Regulatio								
Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP/Directors/ immediate relative	P/Directors/			Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/disposal		Date of allotment advise/acquisition of shares/sale of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
	immediate relative to/others, etc.	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, etc.	No.	% of share- holding	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, etc.	No.	Value in Rupees	Tranaction Type (Buy/Sale /Pledge/Revoke / Invoke)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, etc.	No.	% of share- holding	From	То		market / public / rights / preferential offer / off market / Inter- se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4		5	6	7	8	9	1	0	11	12	13	14	15
Paid-up capital:			9217444037													
Name: Jitendra R.Tanti (Transferor) PAN: AARPT6364R	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	25123000 Refer Note 2	0.27	Equity Shares	16100000	N.A.	Sell by way of Gift	Equity Shares	9023000	0.10	31-03-22	31-03-22	31-03-22	Off Market - Disposal in terms of Gift	N.A.
DIN / CIN: N.A. Address: Florida Estate, Bungalow No.79, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune-411036			below												Deed dated 31.03.22	
Tel. No.020-26150131	Dromotor	Faultu	70102000	0.7/	Faulty	70102000	NL A	Coll by you of	Faulty	0	0.00	21 02 22	21 02 22	21 02 22	Off Market	N A
Name: Sangita V.Tanti (Transferor) PAN: AARPT6365Q DIN / CIN: N.A. Address: Bunglow No. 80 and 80A, Florida Estate, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune-411036 Tel. No.020-26150131	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	70182000	0.76	Equity Shares	70182000	N.A.	Sell by way of Gift	Equity Shares	0	0.00	31-03-22	31-03-22	31-03-22	Off Market - Disposal in terms of Gift Deed dated 31.03.22	N.A.
Name: Lina J.Tanti (Transferor) PAN: AARPT6366P DIN / CIN: N.A. Address: Florida Estate, Bungalow No.79, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune-411036 Tel. No.020-26150131	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	70182000	0.76	Equity Shares	70182000	N.A.	Sell by way of Gift	Equity Shares	0	0.00	31-03-22	31-03-22	31-03-22	Off Market - Disposal in terms of Gift Deed dated 31.03.22	N.A.
Name: Pranav T.Tanti (Transferor) PAN: ADJPT9753B DIN / CIN: N.A. Address: Florida Estate, Bungalow No.29/30, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune-411036 Tel. No.020-26150131	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	1000 Refer Note 1 below	0.00	Equity Shares	1000	N.A.	Sell by way of Gift	Equity Shares	0	0.00	31-03-22	31-03-22	31-03-22	Off Market - Disposal in terms of Gift Deed dated 31.03.22	N.A.

Name: Nidhi T.Tanti (Transferor) PAN: ADJPT9754G DIN / CIN: N.A. Address: Florida Estate, Bungalow No.29/30, Keshav Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune-411036	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	3052000	0.03	Equity Shares	3052000	N.A.	Sell by way of Gift	Equity Shares	0	0.00	31-03-22	31-03-22	31-03-22	Off Market - Disposal in terms of Gift Deed dated 31.03.22	N.A.
Tel. No.020-26150131 Name: Rajan V.Tanti (Transferor) PAN: AFIPT0671F DIN / CIN: N.A. Address: Bunglow No. 80 And 80A, Florida Estate, Keshav	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	16605000	0.18	Equity Shares	16605000	N.A.	Sell by way of Gift	Equity Shares	0	0.00	31-03-22	31-03-22	31-03-22	Off Market - Disposal in terms of Gift Deed dated 31.03.22	N.A.
Nagar, Mundhwa, Pune-411036 Tel. No.020-26150131 Name: Brij J.Tanti (Transferor) PAN: AFIPT4629M DIN / CIN: N.A. Address: Florida Estate, Bungalow No.79, Kesavnagar,	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	37117000	0.40	Equity Shares	37117000	N.A.	Sell by way of Gift	Equity Shares	0	0.00	31-03-22	31-03-22	31-03-22	Off Market - Disposal in terms of Gift Deed dated 31.03.22	N.A.
Mundhwa, Pune-411036 Tel. No.020-26150131 Name: Trisha J.Tanti (Transferor) PAN: AFIPT4641R DIN / CIN: N.A. Address: Florida Estate, Bungalow No.79, Kesavnagar,	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	15120000	0.16	Equity Shares	15120000	N.A.	Sell by way of Gift	Equity Shares	0	0.00	31-03-22	31-03-22	31-03-22	Off Market - Disposal in terms of Gift Deed dated 31.03.22	N.A.
Mundhwa, Pune-411036 Tel. No.020-26150131 Name: Rambhaben Ukabhai (Acquirer) PAN: AASPT6381R DIN / CIN: N.A. Address: Bunglow 29/30, Florida Estate, Kesavnagar, Mundhwa, Pune-411036 Tel. No.020-26150131	Promoter Group	Equity Shares	123569000 Refer Note 1 below	1.34	Equity Shares	228359000	N.A.	Acquisition by way of Gift	Equity Shares	351928000	3.82	31-03-22	31-03-22	31-03-22	Off Market - Acquisition in terms of Gift Deed dated 31.03.22	N.A.

### Notes:

Note 1: Mrs. Rambhaben Ukabhai, a person forming part of Promoter / Promoter Group of SEL and initially holding 1,65,66,000 equity shares of SEL has acquired additional equity shares of SEL from other persons forming part of Promoter / Promoter Group of SEL as under:

(1) In terms of Gift Deed dated December 2019 - Pranav T.Tanti - 4,25,03,000 equity shares

(2) In terms of Gift Deed dated February 21, 2020 - Gita T.Tanti - 6,45,00,000 equity shares

(3) In terms of Gift Deed dated March 31, 2022 - (i) Mr. Jitendra R.Tanti - 1,61,00,000 equity shares, (ii) Mrs. Sangita V.Tanti - 7,01,82,000 equity shares, (iii) Mrs. Lina J.Tanti - 7,01,82,000, (iv) Mr. Pranav T.Tanti - 1,000 equity shares, (v) Nidhi T.Tanti - 30,52,000 equity shares, (vi) Rajan V.Tanti - 1,66,05,000, (iv) Mr. Brij J.Tanti - 3,71,17,000 equity shares and Mr. Trisha J.Tanti - 1,51,20,000 equity shares. Out of total shares gifted to Ms. Rambhaben Ukabhai, certain shares are encumbered in favour of the lenders of Sulon Energy Limited, and thus once such encumbered shares are released by the lenders, all the above referred gifted shares would be actually transferred to Ms. Rambhaben Ukabhai and accordingly till the time actual transfer of shares takes place, the gifted shares would continue to be reflected under the demat accout of the current holders only. Post actual completion of the aforesaid transfers, Ms. Rambhaben Ukabhai would hold 35,19,28,000 equity shares of SEL.

Note 2: In terms of the partition deed dated May 4, 2019, Jitendra Ranchhodbhai HUF (JRT HUF) has been dissolved and Mr. Jitendra R. Tanti, as one of the coparceners in JRT HUF, is in receipt of the entire shareholding of JRT HUF pursuant to such dissolution. Of the entire shareholding of JRT HUF, 90,23,000 equity shares are encumbered and 37,00,000 equity shares were free in the depository account of JRT HUF. Accordingly, while Mr. Jitendra R.Tanti has received 37,00,000 equity shares from JRT HUF on May 4, 2019 in terms of the partition deed, the balance 90,23,000 equity shares would be received, in one or more tranches, as and when the encumbrance on those equity shares is released. Thus, pending actual transfer, 90,23,000 shares are still shown in the name of JRT HUF. The Company and the concerned promoters have made necessary disclosures to the stock exchanges in this regard.

#### Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). - Not Applicable

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options, etc.)										
Type of Contract	Contract specifications		Buy		trade was executed					
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value						
15	16	17	18	19	20	21				

Note : In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

#### For Suzion Energy Limited

G. S. Vaidy

Date: March 31, 2022 Place: Pune Geetanjali S.Vaidya Company Secretary